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Sec. 2. This Act shall become effective only after its
approval by a majority of the City Council of the City of
Saint Paul, Ramsey County.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 550—H. F. No. 1543
[Not Coded],

An act relating to the J^tice Court of the City of Saint
Pcuul; establishing a fee schedule and setting the compensa-
tion for jurors.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Justice Court fees. In the city of Saint
Paul the justices of the peace shall be entitled to the following
fees and may tax them in cases when applicable:

(1) Entering a judgment, $2;
(2) Entering a satisfaction of judgment, $1;

(3) Transcript of judgment, $1;
(4) For an execution, $1;
(5) For any writ of restitution, $1;
(6) Trial fee, $2;

(7) For any summons, $2;
(8) For any complaint, $2;
(9) Performing a marriage ceremony and making

a return thereof, $5;

(10) A release or release and order, $.25;
(11) An affidavit in replevin, $1;
(12) Writ of replevin, $1;

(13) For a subpoena, $1;
(14) Impaneling a jury, $1.

The justice court of the city of Saint Paul may also tax such
other fees as it may otherwise be entitled by law.

Sec. 2. Each juror sworn in any action pending in a
justice court in the city of Saint Paul shall receive $6 per day,
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to be paid in the first instance by the party calling for such
jurors.

Sec. 3. This act takes effect when approved by a ma-
jority of the city council of the city of Saint Paul.

Approved April 24,1959.

CHAPTER 551—H. F. No. 562i,, i • • —
[Not Coded]

An act relating to transcripts by court reporters; amend-
ing Laws 1923, Chapter 77,.Section 10, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1923, Chapter 77, Section 10, as
amended by Laws 1955,'Chapter 581, is amended to read:

Sec. 10. Transcripts, fees. In addition to such sala-
ries each reporter, including the chief reporter, may charge
for one transcript of his record ordered by any person other
than the judge not to exceed 20 cents per folio thereof and
not to exceed five cents per folio for each^ manifold or other
copies thereof when so ordered that they^can be made with
such original transcript.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 552—H. F. No. 1865

An act relating to nursing districts in the cities of Hop-
kins, Robbinsdale, St. Louis Park City, and Wayzata; the
villages of Brooklyn Center, Brooklyn Park, Crystal, Dayton,
Deephaven, Edina, Excelsior, Golden Valley, Greenfield^
Greenwood, Hanover, Independence, Island Park, Long Lake,
Loretto, Maple Grove, Maple Plain, Medicine Lake, Medina,
MinnetonkO', Mound, New Hope, Orono, Osseo, Plymouth,
Richfield, Rockford, Rogers, St. Anthony, St. Bonifacius,
Shoreivood, Spring Park, and Woodland; and the townships
of Cha-xn-plin, Corcoran, Dayton, Eden Prairie, Hassan, and
Minneirista; and amending Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section
145.12, Subdivision 2.

^\
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:


